5/17/2005 Wellbore Diagram

r263

30-015-33626-00-00
Company Name: DEVON LOUISIANA CORPORATION

BURTON FLAT DEEP UNIT No. 043Q

Location: Sec:3 T:21S R:27E Spot: String Information

Lat: 32.5047242762464 Long: -104.1709267382
Property Name: BURTON FLAT DEEP UNIT
County Name: Eddy

Top
(ft sub)
0

St Code
Pyts
Preef
Pdel
Phs
Pbs1sd
Pbs2sd
Pbs3sd
Pwc
Ppund
PPst

L1 Ppat

TD: TVD: 0 PBTD: Ppmorl

Ppmorc

Mbtsh

Hole: Unknown

Cement Information

Perforation Information

Bottom
{ft sub) Shts/Ft

0

Formation Information

Formation
Yates
Capitan Reef
Delaware
Bone Spring
1st Bone Spring Sand
2nd Bone Spring Sand
3rd Bone Spring Sand
Wolfcamp
Pennsylvanian
Strawn
Atoka
Morrow Limestone
Morrow Clastics
Barnett Shale

No Shts Dt Sqz

Depth
560
802
2780
5230
6464
7180
8482
8900
9887
10100
10410
10908
11090
11540



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Governor Director
Joanna Prukop Oil Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary
May 17, 2005

Devon Energy Production Company, LP
20 N. Broadway, Suite 1500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

Attn: Ms. Norvella Adams

Re:  Devon Energy Production Company: Burton Flat Deep Unit # 43, located in Unit P
(990° FSL & 660° FEL, Surface Location) of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 27
East, Eddy County, New Mexico, NMPM

Dear Ms. Adams or To Whom It may Concern:

In regards to the above captioned well, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) cannot
approve your application “Request for Allowable and Authorization to Transport” (Form C-104).

The reason being is that this location falls within the boundaries of the Burton Flat; Strawn Gas Pool,
which has special pool rules as created by R-Order 4707, Case # 5112.

In part, the special rules and regulations of the Burton Flat; Strawn Gas Pool reads in part under Rule 2:

“ Each well shall be located no nearer than 1980 feet to the end boundary nor nearer than 660 feet to the
side boundary of the proration unit nor nearer than 330 feet to any governmental quarter-quarter section
line”.

Through my research today, I cannot find any amendments. This would be rescinding the special pool
rules of the Burton Flat; Strawn Gas Pool, which is listed in R.W. Byram & Co. books or any reference
of this R-order on NMOCD’s web site.

Unless there has been an amendment to this R-order, for this well to produce Devon Energy Production
Company, LP must have an approval for a non-standard location.

For your convenience, I will fax to you the R-Order that set the special rules and regulations for your
review.

Please call our office if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully yours,

Bryan%(g’./%\énté‘ &/r/u/j\)

PES

CC:  Michael Stogner-Chief Hearing Examiner, Santa Fe
Tim Gum-District Supervisor, Artesia
Well File

Oil Conservation Division * 1301 W Grand Ave * Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Phone: (505) 748-1283 * Fax (505) 748-9720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us




