30-015-33626-00-00

BURTON FLAT DEEP UNIT No. 043Q

Company Name: DEVON LOUISIANA CORPORATION

Location: Sec: 3 T: 21S R: 27E Spot:

String Information

Lat: 32.5047242762464 Long: -104.1709267382 Property Name: BURTON FLAT DEEP UNIT

County Name: Eddy

Cement Information

Perforation Information

Тор	Bottom			
(ft sub)	(ft sub)	Shts/Ft	No Shts	Dt Sqz
0	0			

Formation Information			
St Code	Formation	Depth	
Pyts	Yates	560	
Preef	Capitan Reef	802	
Pdel	Delaware	2780	
Pbs	Bone Spring	5230	
Pbs1sd	1st Bone Spring Sand	6464	
Pbs2sd	2nd Bone Spring Sand	7180	
Pbs3sd	3rd Bone Spring Sand	8482	
Pwc	Wolfcamp	8900	
Ppund	Pennsylvanian	9887	
PPst	Strawn	10100	
Ppat	Atoka	10410	
Ppmorl	Morrow Limestone	10908	
Ppmorc	Morrow Clastics	11090	
Mbtsh	Barnett Shale	11540	

Hole: Unknown

TD:

TVD: 0

PBTD:



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON
Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.

Director

Oil Conservation Division

May 17, 2005 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 20 N. Broadway, Suite 1500 Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260 Attn: Ms. Norvella Adams

Re: Devon Energy Production Company: Burton Flat Deep Unit # 43, located in Unit P (990' FSL & 660' FEL, Surface Location) of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, NMPM

Dear Ms. Adams or To Whom It may Concern:

In regards to the above captioned well, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) cannot approve your application "Request for Allowable and Authorization to Transport" (Form C-104). The reason being is that this location falls within the boundaries of the Burton Flat; Strawn Gas Pool, which has special pool rules as created by R-Order 4707, Case # 5112.

In part, the special rules and regulations of the Burton Flat; Strawn Gas Pool reads in part under Rule 2:

"Each well shall be located no nearer than 1980 feet to the end boundary nor nearer than 660 feet to the side boundary of the proration unit nor nearer than 330 feet to any governmental quarter-quarter section line".

Through my research today, I cannot find any amendments. This would be rescinding the special pool rules of the Burton Flat; Strawn Gas Pool, which is listed in R.W. Byram & Co. books or any reference of this R-order on NMOCD's web site.

Unless there has been an amendment to this R-order, for this well to produce Devon Energy Production Company, LP must have an approval for a non-standard location.

For your convenience, I will fax to you the R-Order that set the special rules and regulations for your review.

Please call our office if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully yours,

Bryan G. Arrant

PES

CC: Michael Stogner-Chief Hearing Examiner, Santa Fe

Tim Gum-District Supervisor, Artesia

Well File